Descriptions
Port size
Orifice
size
(mm)
Flow
characteristics
Max. working pressure

(Dry air)
1112BGF 6 B A1 2CR
How to order
Select from the combinations indicated with ● in the table above.
Model No.
FG
B
21
FG
B
31
FG
B
41
FG
B
51
Code Content
Series size
2 22 mm ●
3 28 mm ●
4 34 mm ●
5 40 mm ●
Actuation
1 NC ● ● ● ●
Port size
6 Rc1/8 ● ●
8 Rc1/4 ● ●
10 Rc3/8 ● ●
15 Rc1/2 ●
Orifice size
1 φ1.5 ●
2 φ2 ● ●
3 φ3 ● ●
5 φ4 ● ●
6 φ5 ● ●
7 φ7 ● ●
8 φ10 ●
Body/sealant combination
Body Seal
1 Aluminum NBR ● ● ● ●
Coil option
For AC
2CR Std.
Grommet lead wire
with full-wave rectifier
● ● ● ●
3TR
O
pt
io
n T type term box, full-wave rectifier (G1/2) ● ● ●
3RR T type terminal box with lamp/
full-wave rectifier (G1/2)
● ● ●
For DC
2C
O
pt
io
n
Grommet lead wire ● ● ● ●
2CS Grommet lead wire with surge suppressor ● ● ● ●
3T With T type terminal box (G1/2) ● ● ●
3RS T type terminal box with lamp
surge suppressor (G1/2)
● ● ●

Working fluid
(Dry air)
How to order
● Manifold
*5
*6
● Manifold with masking plate
Select from the combinations indicated with ● in the table above.
3 N1512GGG F Z 2C
13G 4 12 N1X1GG F 3T
Series sizeA
Circuit	configurationB
Manifold station No.D
Orifice sizeC
Body/sealant combinationE
Coil optionF
Manual overrideG
No. of
solenoid
valves
I
Masking
plate
quantity
J
Model No.
G
 F
G
 G
 21
G
 F
G
 G
 31
G
 F
G
 G
 41
G
 F
G
 G
 51
Code Content
Series size
2 22 mm ●
3 28 mm ●
4 34 mm ●
5 40 mm ●
Circuit configuration
1 Common supply/common exhaust ● ● ● ●
Orifice size
Z φ1 ●
0 φ1.5 ●
1 φ2 ● ● ● ●
4 φ3 ● ● ●
8 φ4 ● ●
Manifold station No.
2
to
10
2 stations
to
10 stations
● ● ● ●
0 Actuator only ● ● ● ●
X With masking plate ● ● ● ●
Body/sealant combination
Body Seal
1 PPS NBR ● ● ● ●